



EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

THE GRANGE, NUTHOLT LANE,
ELY, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB7 4EE

Telephone: Ely (01353) 665555
www.eastcambs.gov.uk

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 22/23-403, please find your question and our response below.

Request:

I would like to make a Freedom of Information Act request for the following information:

1. Name, title and contact details of the Councils Senior Information Risk Owner
2. A Copy of the 2020/21 and 2021/22 Annual SIRO report – this may be a standalone report or part of another report e.g. Annual Governance Statement, if so please provided a copy of the AGS for 2020/21 and 2021/22.
3. A copy of the Councils current Information Risk Policy.

Response:

1. Maggie Camp, Legal Services Director, legal@eastcambs.gov.uk

2. For the 2020/21 Annual Governance Statement, please see:

<https://www.eastcambs.gov.uk/finance/council-accounts>

The 2021/22 Annual Governance Statement has yet to be finalized, please find the draft Annual Governance Statement here: <https://www.eastcambs.gov.uk/meetings/audit-committee-30012023>

3. We do not produce an Information Risk Policy.

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 22/23-403

If information has been refused please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.